11/2026/225 Civil, Partial

Details of Service by Publication

To:1. Aqique Munawar ashiq hussain Munawar (Address Unknown)

Whereas Sara LHaddad has filed a case against you, the subject matter of which 

is a financial claim for the recovery of an amount of AED 50,300 (Fifty Thousand 

Three Hundred UAE Dirhams) and the payment of compensation in the amount 

of AED 20,000 (Twenty Thousand UAE Dirhams) for the material and moral 

damages arising from the receipt of the said amount without legal justification.

A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 27 January 2026, at 9:00 AM, to be

[...]

Date 22/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14664
Notice by publication

In Case No. 39/2026/10-Commercial Banking Fully
Considered in Case Management Circuit Fifteen, No. 417
Subject of the Case:A claim demanding that the defendants be jointly obligated to pay the sum 
of 10,509,761.78 dirhams (ten million five hundred and nine thousand seven hundred and sixty-
one dirhams and seventy-eight fils) with legal interest at a rate of 12% per annum from the due 
date until full payment, and obligating them to pay the fees, expenses and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff: National Bank of Fujairah (PJSC),Address: United Arab Emirates Dubai Bur Dubai

[...]

Technical Art Concepts "TACME" – Defendant.2. HyperNym FZ 
LLC-Defendant.3. Voltas Limited - Defendant
Subject of the Notice:A lawsuit has been filed against you, and its subject matter A claim 
demanding that the defendants be jointly obligated to pay the sum of 10,509,761.78 dirhams 
(ten million five hundred and nine thousand seven hundred and sixty-one dirhams and seventy-
eight fils) with legal interest at a rate of 12% per annum from the due date until full payment, 
and obligating them to pay the fees, expenses and attorney's fees.A hearing has been scheduled 
for Thursday, 29-01-2026, at 9:00 AM in the remote courtroom.

[...]

in presence of the Defendants to annul the sale contract dated 08/05/2008 for Unit No. 15-21C 
located in iRise Tower-with a total area of 938 sq. ft. in Al Barsha Heights area, and ordered the 
re-registration of the unit in the name of the Plaintiff. The Court also obligated the Defendants 
to pay the Plaintiff an amount of (AED 120,000) One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dirhams 
as compensation and to bear the legal fees, expenses, and AED 1,000 for attorney's fees.The 
Judgment as if in presence of the Respondent is subject to appeal within thirty days from the 
day following this Notification by Publication.
Issued in the name of His Highness Sheikh Mohammed bin Rashid Al Maktoum, Ruler of

[...]

The judgment The Court ruled:Firstly, the sale contract dated 02-06 2007, for property unit number 
(1903) located on the (19th) floor of the Emirates City Towers project in the Emirate of Ajman 
is rescinded.Secondly, the defendant company is ordered to refund the plaintiff the sum of AED 
148,980 (one hundred forty-eight thousand nine hundred eighty dirhams).Thirdly, the defendant 
company is ordered to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 20,000 (twenty thousand dirhams) as 
compensation for damages incurred, as detailed in the grounds for the judgment.Fourthly, the 
defendant company is ordered to pay legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of this judgment's